
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-11T05:57:53.853.000.
 

 Processed Sat Jul 11 08:04:42 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150711_055752__dat00.bin

        

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-07-11T05:57:53.853.000

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-07-11T05:57:53.853.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -656
 
 mx: 577
 
 µ: -2.0
 
 σ: 21.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2441
 
 mx: 2380
 
 µ: -11.7
 
 σ: 76.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2725
 
 mx: 2898
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 78.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-11T05:57:53.853.000.  Part 45/147
 

 Processed Sat Jul 11 08:04:57 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150711_055752__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

44.0 44.2 44.4 44.6 44.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-11T05:57:53.853.000

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

44.0 44.2 44.4 44.6 44.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-11T05:57:53.853.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -412
 
 mx: 577
 
 µ: -2.0
 
 σ: 22.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -429
 
 mx: 376
 
 µ: -11.7
 
 σ: 76.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2614
 
 mx: 2898
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 82.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-11T05:57:53.853.000.  Part 62/147
 

 Processed Sat Jul 11 08:04:58 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150711_055752__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

61.0 61.2 61.4 61.6 61.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-11T05:57:53.853.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

61.0 61.2 61.4 61.6 61.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-11T05:57:53.853.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -412
 
 mx: 492
 
 µ: -2.1
 
 σ: 21.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -256
 
 mx: 248
 
 µ: -11.7
 
 σ: 76.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2078
 
 mx: 2777
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 80.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-11T05:57:53.853.000.  Part 43/147
 

 Processed Sat Jul 11 08:04:59 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150711_055752__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

42.0 42.2 42.4 42.6 42.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-11T05:57:53.853.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

42.0 42.2 42.4 42.6 42.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-11T05:57:53.853.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -500
 
 mx: 393
 
 µ: -2.0
 
 σ: 22.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1020
 
 mx: 908
 
 µ: -11.7
 
 σ: 77.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2403
 
 mx: 2760
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 82.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-11T05:57:53.853.000.  Part 10/147
 

 Processed Sat Jul 11 08:05:00 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150711_055752__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

9.0 9.2 9.4 9.6 9.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-11T05:57:53.853.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

9.0 9.2 9.4 9.6 9.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-11T05:57:53.853.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -566
 
 mx: 522
 
 µ: -2.0
 
 σ: 22.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -598
 
 mx: 708
 
 µ: -11.7
 
 σ: 76.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2725
 
 mx: 2059
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 81.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-11T05:57:53.853.000.  Part 58/147
 

 Processed Sat Jul 11 08:05:01 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150711_055752__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

57.0 57.2 57.4 57.6 57.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-11T05:57:53.853.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

57.0 57.2 57.4 57.6 57.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-11T05:57:53.853.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -443
 
 mx: 472
 
 µ: -2.0
 
 σ: 22.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -319
 
 mx: 294
 
 µ: -11.7
 
 σ: 76.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2111
 
 mx: 2713
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 81.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-11T05:57:53.853.000.  Part 13/147
 

 Processed Sat Jul 11 08:05:02 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150711_055752__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

12.0 12.2 12.4 12.6 12.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-11T05:57:53.853.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

12.0 12.2 12.4 12.6 12.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-11T05:57:53.853.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -399
 
 mx: 423
 
 µ: -2.0
 
 σ: 21.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -673
 
 mx: 785
 
 µ: -11.7
 
 σ: 76.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2646
 
 mx: 2457
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 79.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-11T05:57:53.853.000.  Part 61/147
 

 Processed Sat Jul 11 08:05:03 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150711_055752__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

60.0 60.2 60.4 60.6 60.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-11T05:57:53.853.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

60.0 60.2 60.4 60.6 60.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-11T05:57:53.853.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -328
 
 mx: 446
 
 µ: -2.1
 
 σ: 22.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -308
 
 mx: 304
 
 µ: -11.7
 
 σ: 76.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2565
 
 mx: 2315
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 82.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-11T05:57:53.853.000.  Part 114/147
 

 Processed Sat Jul 11 08:05:05 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150711_055752__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

113.0 113.2 113.4 113.6 113.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-11T05:57:53.853.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

113.0 113.2 113.4 113.6 113.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-11T05:57:53.853.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -470
 
 mx: 403
 
 µ: -2.0
 
 σ: 22.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -316
 
 mx: 342
 
 µ: -11.7
 
 σ: 76.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2513
 
 mx: 2398
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 85.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-11T05:57:53.853.000.  Part 20/147
 

 Processed Sat Jul 11 08:05:06 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150711_055752__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

19.0 19.2 19.4 19.6 19.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-11T05:57:53.853.000

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

19.0 19.2 19.4 19.6 19.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-11T05:57:53.853.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -428
 
 mx: 380
 
 µ: -2.1
 
 σ: 21.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2441
 
 mx: 2380
 
 µ: -11.7
 
 σ: 81.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -443
 
 mx: 311
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 75.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-11T05:57:53.853.000.  Part 124/147
 

 Processed Sat Jul 11 08:05:07 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150711_055752__dat00.bin

     

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

123.0 123.2 123.4 123.6 123.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-11T05:57:53.853.000

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

123.0 123.2 123.4 123.6 123.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-11T05:57:53.853.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -83
 
 mx: 69
 
 µ: -2.0
 
 σ: 21.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -287
 
 mx: 255
 
 µ: -11.7
 
 σ: 76.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -234
 
 mx: 282
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 79.5


